FORM PTO-1595	03-08-200		
1-31-92		HEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	1 (23)5.	Attorney Docket No. 10012353-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	102006296	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Charles Robert Weirauch		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	
		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400	
		F.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	
luna			
MIO			
2/15/2			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachedYes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 10-30-2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/001,468	Date Filed: 10	0-31-2001	
Confirmation No.: 1892	Additional number	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COM	PANY	Enclosed	
Legal Department 3404 E Harmony Road-MS	79	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
Fort Collins CO 80528-9599			
3/0//EUOC MAREEDI VOVOTOO TEETE	0001468	. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original documen	nt.		
	A	•	
Cathi Christensen	(parke (k	ristinsin Jan 25, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	/Signature	Date	
Tot	tal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
and the second s		t information to:	
Mail document to be recorded wi	cover snee Cover snee Commissi	oner for Patents	
	Box A	Assignment	
	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10012353-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

**************************************	its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING A REMOVABLE STORAGE MEDIUM						
Filing date: 10-	-31-2001	Application No.:	10/001468			
continuations-in-part (Letters Patent, and a	C-I-P's), divisionals, an ny and all Letters Pate	d renewals of and substitut ent of the United States an	any and all continuations, es for said application for said id of countries foreign thereto ninations, or extensions of said			
to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms	d by HP, its successors for which said Letters I s the same would have	, assigns, nominees or legal Patent respectively may be	Letters Patent in any country, representatives, to the full end granted, reissued or extended, ne/us had this assignment, and			
and that I/we have no further covenant and execute and deliver a invention(s) or improve nominees or legal reproducts respecting said in any legal proceed continuations, C-I-P's, generally to do everepresentatives to obtain the provession of the	ot executed and will nagree that I/we will, all such papers as magement(s), said application application application and I/we are such as a said application application application application application and enforce, for it agrees that are application appli	ot execute any agreement each time a request is mady be necessary or desirable on and said Letters Patent, tagree to communicate to HP nent(s), said application and ful papers, to execute all plications, to make all rightfaid HP, its successors, as or their own benefit, procountries provided the exper	entire interest herein assigned, in conflict herewith, and I/we de, and without undue delay, e to perfect the title to said to HP, its successors, assigns, P, or to its nominee, all known said Letters Patent, to testify disclaimers and divisionals, ul oaths and declarations, and assigns, nominees and legal per patent protection for saidness which may be incurred by			
States and any official patents on application any and all Letters Pat the United States whi	of any country or couns as aforesaid, to issue ent for said invention(s)	itries foreign to the United S e to HP, as assignee of the or improvement(s), includin granted on or as a result c	and Trademarks of the United tates whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, ig any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in			
application now identif	fied by the attorney doo	orneys to insert the serial r oket number and title set for United States Patent and Tra	number and filing date of said th above as soon as the same demark Office.			
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I/we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s)Date Assignment Signed:	15. 30, 200 1			
Inventor's Typed Name: Cha	rles Robert Weirauch	Date Application Sig	gned: 10-30-2001			
State of Colorado)) ss.:					
County of Larimer)					
is personally known or prov	yed to me on the basis of so be his/her free act and deed.	atisfactory evidence to be the pers	bert Weirauch who son who acknowledged the foregoing			
4		B	fundhan G. Twee transfer of the second secon			

PATENT RECORDED: 02/15/2002 REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0232

State of Colorado